



Residential Clean Energy Improvement Program Bylaw Amendment

1

EC2024-1271

2024 January 21

ISC: Unrestricted Residential Clean Energy Improvement Program Bylaw Amendment



EC2024-1271 Attachment 3

Previous Council Direction

- December 2021 Bylaw 53M2021 Clean Energy Improvement Program Bylaw.
- March 2022 \$5 million from Fiscal Stability Reserve to be used to finance the Clean Energy Improvement Program.
- June 2023 Amendment (16M2023) to the Clean Energy Improvement Bylaw.
- November 2024 Council approved Mid-Cycle Adjustments which included flow-through funding for Residential CEIP.

Calgary Recommendations

That the Executive Committee:

- 1. Direct Administration to publicly advertise Proposed Bylaw 3M2025 in Attachment 2 in accordance with sections 390.3(5) and 606 of the Municipal Government Act; and
- 2. Forward this report to the 2025 April 8 Public Hearing Meeting of Council.

That the Executive Committee recommend that Council:

3. Give three readings to Proposed Bylaw 3M2025, following the advertising and public hearing.



Program Participation

- January 2023: Residential CEIP launch.
- City-wide participation.
- Strong demand from Calgary homeowners.

• All 5 intakes filled within **15 minutes**.

EC2024-1271 Attachment 3

Calgary Current Program



Reduce up-front cost barrier to Calgarians

600+ homeowners expected to participate



250+ registered contractors

Progress toward greenhouse gas emission targets

Average GHG reduction per home of approx. 2.7 tonnes



Support affordability through reduced energy costs



Estimated energy savings of ~\$500/year per participant



Residential Clean Energy Improvement Program Bylaw Amendments



Updating Bylaw Name



Allow More Borrowing

EC2024-1271 Attachment 3



Next Steps After Bylaw Approval

- Intake in Q1 2025 using remaining Federation of Canadian Municipalities financing
- Borrow \$20M to finance Residential CEIP
 - Q2 2025 intake using new financing

Calgary Recommendations

That the Executive Committee:

- 1. Direct Administration to publicly advertise Proposed Bylaw 3M2025 in Attachment 2 in accordance with sections 390.3(5) and 606 of the Municipal Government Act; and
- 2. Forward this report to the 2025 April 8 Public Hearing Meeting of Council.

That the Executive Committee recommend that Council:

3. Give three readings to Proposed Bylaw 3M2025, following the advertising and public hearing.